
Parts List

Rif. n° Code

1 1 Cap21091-H

2 2 Cap 415

3 1 Cap23017

4 1 Cap29009F

5 2 Cap17015

6 1 Cap22005

7 1 Cap18023

8 1 Cap21080-H

9 2 Cap23007

10 1 Cap17032

11 1 Cap22102-N

Parts List

Rif. n° Code

1 1 Cap23101

2 2 Cap23103

3 1 Cap23104

4 1 Cap23102

5 2 Cap26105

6 2 Cap27001

Parts List

Rif. n° Code

1 1 Cap21090-H

2 1 Cap22101-N

3 1 Cap22015

4 2 Cap 415

5 1 Cap23002

6 1 Cap22821

7 1 Cap23005

8 2 Cap17015

9 1 Cap27001

10 1 Cap21030

11 1 Cap22005

12 1 Cap18023

Parts List

Rif. n° Code

1 2 Cap23015

2 2 Cap17006

3 2 Cap23031

4 2 Cap2107B

5 2 Cap2107A

6 2 Cap22100-N

7 2 Cap22015

Parts List

Rif. n° Code

1 2 Cap23016

2 2 Cap17006

3 2 Cap23031

4 2 Cap2107B

5 2 Cap2107A

6 2 Cap22100-N

7 2 Cap22015

CCCCaaaapppprrrriiiiccccoooorrrrnnnn    RRRRCCCC

Made in Italy

Made in Italy

- Front D.J CVD Block -
             BAG 5

CCCCaaaapppprrrriiiiccccoooorrrrnnnn    RRRRCCCC

Made in Italy

CCCCaaaapppprrrriiiiccccoooorrrrnnnn    RRRRCCCC

Made in Italy

CCCCaaaapppprrrriiiiccccoooorrrrnnnn    RRRRCCCC

05

Step 5.0 Step 5.1 - Rear CVD Block-
          BAG 5

Step 5.2 - Front Suspension -
           BAG 5

Step 5.3 - Rear Suspension -
           BAG 5

Right block view

1

2 5

6
2

7

10

8

11

9

9

4

2x - R/L
2x9,8 Pin5x10x4

5x10x4

2x5

Assemblated
   D.J CVD

5

4

2

6

3

1

1,5x8 Pin

grease

3x8

2x

5

2

4

8

4

11

12

1

7

8

6

10

9

5x10x4

5x10x4

2x9,8 Pin

2x9,8 Pin

grease

12

3x3

3x6x2
shim

L/R

2x

4,9 ball

3x3

3x6x2
shim

L/R

13,4

2x

2x5

3x25

3x25

3

3 3x6x2

4,9 ball

4,9 ball
 steel

4,9 ball

4° Caster R+L

1

2

65

4

3

7

4,9 ball

12

3

5

4

7

6

Front

http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/016-ricambi-lab-te03/3680-cinghia-posteriore-alta-scorrevolezza-3mm-opt.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/optional-lab-te03-pro-prolight/3665-nottolino-cvd-dj-ant-2pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/optional-lab-te03-pro-prolight/3666-bussola-cvd-dj-ant-.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/016-ricambi-lab-te03/1971-semiasse-per-omocinetico-1pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/viteria-lab-c02/1988-spina-15x8mm-10pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/016-ricambi-lab-te03/2623-barilotti-posteriori-2pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/cuscinetto-sfere-acciaio-schermo-acciaio/2634-kit-cuscinetti-campana-18-e-110-serpent---listino-1200e.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/016-ricambi-lab-te03/1965-plastica-uniball-49mm-media-4pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/2005-dj-cvd-set-2set.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/viteria-lab-c02/1890-spina-255x118-10pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/1925-trascinatore-esagonale-alu-2pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/018-viteria/1898-vite-m3x10-ts-10pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/016-ricambi-lab-te03/2624-c-mozzo-4-destrosinistro.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/1956-boccola-sterzo-4pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/018-viteria/1532-vite-m3x8-ts-10pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/016-ricambi-lab-te03/3327-uniball-49-mm-lungo-alu-4pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/en/spares-for-te03-pro-pro-light/2622-sterring-block-rear-upright-2pcs.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/en/spares-for-te03-pro-pro-light/3326-alu-49mm-ball-end-med-4pcs-.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/en/optional-lab-c03-evo/1934-3x5-5x2-alu-shims-8pcs.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/en/steel-steel/2634-18-and-110-serpent-bell-bearing-kit---official-price-1200e.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/en/1952-wheel-axle-2pcs.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/en/spares-for-te03-pro-pro-light/1953-cvd-rear-44mm-2pcs.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/en/screws/1890-needle-25x118-10pcs.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/en/spares-for-te03-pro-pro-light/3582-c-blade-2-35mm-perni-semiassi-16pcs.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/en/1925-trascinatore-esagonale-alu-2pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/en/18-screw/1898-round-head-screw-m3x10.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/en/spares-for-te03-pro-pro-light/1962-pivot-pin-front-out-2-pcs.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/en/lab-c03-screws/1519-screw-set-m3x3-10pcs.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/en/spares-for-te03-pro-pro-light/1970-turnbuckle-r-l-3x25mm-2pcs.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/en/1914-ball-joint-49mm-closed-4pcs.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/en/spares-lab-f1/1913-ball-joint-49mm-open-6pcs.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/en/spares-for-te03-pro-pro-light/3325-alu-49mm-ball-end-short-4pcs-.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/en/optional-lab-c03-evo/1934-3x5-5x2-alu-shims-8pcs.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/en/spares-for-te03-pro-pro-light/1964-pivot-pin-rear-out-2-pcs.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/en/lab-c03-screws/1519-screw-set-m3x3-10pcs.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/en/spares-for-te03-pro-pro-light/1970-turnbuckle-r-l-3x25mm-2pcs.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/en/1914-ball-joint-49mm-closed-4pcs.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/ricambi-formulino/1913-uniball-aperto-49mm-6pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/016-ricambi-lab-te03/3325-uniball-49-corto-alu-4pz.html
http://capricornrc.com/capricorn/it/optional-lab-c03-evo/1934-3x5-5x2mm-spessori-in-alluminio-8pz.html



